WA/ UNIVERSITY of WASHINGTON

November 27, 2019

Denise Dunn, Grants Manager
USDOT, 1200 New Jersey Ave SE
Washington, DC 20590

RE: UW Budget 61-1550
Grant/Contract#: 69A3551747110

Dear Denise,

The purpose of this letter is to confirm for you that the Cost Share committed to this award has been provided for the

reporting period as follows

Reporting Period: November 30, 2016-September 30, 2019

Category

TOTAL

Uw

GU/BSU

osu

Ul

UAF

wsu

WSDOT

Internal (University)

314,528.00

314,528.00

State Department of Transportation

Local/Tribal Technical Assistance Program

Local Government

Public Transportation Agencies

Non-governmenta! Organizations

Private Industry

Other

864,900.00

391,503.00

339,816.00

77,037.00

56,544.00

TOTAL

1,179,428.00

314,528.00

391,503.00

339,816.00

77,037.00

56,544.00

Please feel free to contact our office if you have any questions.

University of Washington
Grant & Contract Accounting
Box 354966

Seattle, WA 98195-4966
206-616-9995
geahelp@uw.edy




