W UNIVERSITY of WASHINGTON

November 27, 2019

Denise Dunn, Grants Manager USDOT, 1200 New Jersey Ave SE Washington, DC 20590

RE: UW Budget 61-1550 Grant/Contract#: 69A3551747110

Dear Denise,

The purpose of this letter is to confirm for you that the Cost Share committed to this award has been provided for the reporting period as follows

Reporting Period: November 30, 2016-September 30, 2019

Category	TOTAL	UW	GU/BSU	OSU	ŲI	UAF	WSU	WSDOT
Internal (University)	314,528.00	314,528.00						
State Department of Transportation	-							
Local/Tribal Technical Assistance Program	-							
Local Government	-							
Public Transportation Agencies	-							
Non-governmental Organizations	-							
Private Industry	-							
Other	864,900.00			391,503.00	339,816.00	77,037.00	56,544.00	
TOTAL	1,179,428.00	314,528.00	-	391,503.00	339,816.00	77,037.00	56,544.00	-

Please feel free to contact our office if you have any questions.

University of Washington Grant & Contract Accounting Box 354966 Seattle, WA 98195-4966 206-616-9995 gcahelp@uw.edu